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WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA Bar No. 178078) 
Senior Corporations Counsel 
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Telephone: (213) 576-7591 
Facsimile: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for the People of the State of California 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE 1)F CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, BY AND THROUGH THE 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

LEEDHA, INC., D.B.A. FLINTRIDGE ASSET 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

MANAGEMENT COMP ANY, A 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION; 
EARLD. ANSCHULTZ,ANINDIVIDUAL; 
AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10, INCLUSIVE, 

Defendants. 

CaseNo.: BC343931 

(PROPOSED) TEMPORARY RESTRAINING 
ORDER .A1' D ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE 
PRELIMIN. ~RY INJUNCTION 

DATE: 12,9/05 
TIME: 8:'.: 0 a.m. 
DEPT.: 85 
JUDGE: Fl onorable Dzintra Janavs 
ACTION Fl LED: 12/5/05 

This court having read and considered the application, memorai 1dum ofpoints and authorities, 

complaint, declarations and exhibits, and all other evidence pre ;::mted, and having heard arguments 

ofcounsel, and good cause appearing therefor: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant Earl D. Anschultz 1 "Anschultz") and his partners, 

successors in interest, agents, employees, attorneys in fact, and all persons acting in concert or 
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participating with him, be and hereby 1re temporarily restrained and enjoined from, directly or 

indirect}y: 

A. violating Califorrua Corp01 ations Code section 25230 by acting as an investment adviser 

without a license; 

B. violating Califorrua Corporations Code section 25235(b) by engaging in transactions, 

practices or a course ofbusiness to de:raud or deceive any client or prospective client; 

C. violating the Desist and Refrain Order, dated April 26, 2001; 

D. violating the Stipulated Ba· Order issued on October 1, 2005; and 

E. removing, destroying, mut: lating, concealing, altering, transferring, or otherwise 

disposing of, in any manner, any books, records, computer programs, computer files, computer 

printouts, correspondence, brochures, manuals, or other wiitings or documents of any kind as 

defined in California Evidence Code ~:ection 250 relating to the transactions and course of conduct 

as alleged in the complaint, unless auth01ized by this Court. 
µ1. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that thi~ Temporary Restraining Order shall expire.at/-;(- z-3 --OS-

~~ ,,, '?{-/· .-7 , ,,,,,,, I."' , 2005, unless, for good cause shown, it is extended or 
I 

a,i ~- '-1 <1," 'Ci/l," ,".b---t'rl,1_ 

unless the parties against whom it is directed consent that it may be extended for a longer period . 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that at_ ({: 6& c.::§1:p-,m. on /x -:;? 3__ 
2005, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be beard, Defendant Anschultz shall appear in 

Department 85 in the above entitled :=ourt, located at the Stanley Mosk Court House, 111 North 

Hill Street, Los Angeles, California tc show cause why a preliminary injunction should not be 

granted enjoining Defendant Anschul:z and his partners, successors in interest, agents, employees, 

attorneys in fact, and all persons acting in concert or participating with him, from directly or 

indirectly: 

A. violating Califorrua Corporations Code section 25230 by acting as an investment adviser 

without a license; 

B. violating California Corporations Code section 25235(b) by engaging in transactions, 
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practices or a course of business to defraud or deceive ai_1y client or prospective client; 

C. violating the Desist and Refrain Order, dated April 26, 2001; 

D. violating the Stipulated 3ar Order issued on October 1., 2005; and 

E. removing, destroying, mutilating, concealing, altering, transfening, or otherwise 

disposing of, in any manner, any books, records, computer programs, computer files, computer 

printouts, correspondence, brochures, manuals, or other vvritings or documents of any kind as 

de.fined in California Evidence Cod,~ Section 250 relating to the transactions and course of conduct 

as alleged in the complaint, unless authorized by this Court. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that tlte Temporary Restraining Order, the Order to Show Cause, the 

complaint and supporting papers shdl be served on each Defendant by I,.? - I~ -

2005, and proofof service of the papers shall be filed with the Court no later than 12 - 16:_ 0 
a.m./11,m; SE L./:tb [J. 4 ---r 1 .~. Any Reply shall be filed with the Court in1 

I (L cXY 
Department 85 and served on all par:ies no later than 1 :::Z - ;q_r5: a-.m:Jp.rn. on 

__________, 2005. Service of all such papers shall be made by facsimile, overnight 

m~ssenger, or persona~ servi;e· C ,:. 1ly:,sr_7?C/(J)·?,P/7~/!._s; q.- 1·7,f_{JO/-::. ·?_,/SF"/tl/ . 
Sil-I/.~<- -ls)IE" _,L.-- (L-G? £) /.J {,,( t' -1 I _I //:,. - t ·'S- C..,L. e}C,' '?,~,-ff_ ;I
Dated: ;,,- ·-"'- 'f' 1/ 111

{J 

l.· - .-

-.~tlJDGE OF THE°SUPERIORcouif 
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